6. All bids must be accompanied by the earnest money 2.5% of bid amount in the form of Demand 

Draft / Bank Guaranty in favor of Registrar, KKHSOU University from Nationalized Bank along 

with a demand draft for non-refundable tender fees of Rs. 1500 /- (Rupees One thousand five 

hundred only). Both the demand drafts/ Bank Guaranty should be drawn on a nationalized bank 

payable in Guwahati. 

7. The tender response should be stamped and signed across all the pages by the authorized 

representative of the bidder. Only the authorized representative of the bidders should sign in the